No.

EQUIPMENT LIST FOR LIVESTOCK AND ANIMAL HEALTH PROJECTS IN 1977 AND 1978 FISCAL YEAR

MARCH 1979

LIVESTOCK DEVELOPMENT DIVISION AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION DEPARTMENT JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

ĩ

ADL
JR
79-4

•



.

EQUIPMENT LIST FOR LIVESTOCK AND ANIMAL HEALTH PROJECTS IN 1977 AND 1978 FISCAL YEAR

r

MARCH 1979

LIVESTOCK DEVELOPMENT DIVISION AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION DEPARTMENT JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

国際協力事	業団	
受入 '84.3.26 月日	10-0	
登録No. 01957	<u> </u>	

.

.

Content

- 1. Technical Cooperation Project on Maize Development in Thailand
 - A. 1977 fiscal year
 - 1) Donation List and Shipment Table
 - 2) Equipment List
 - B. 1978 fiscal year
 - 1) Shipment Table
 - 2) Equipment List
- 2. Technical Cooperation Project on Animal Health Improvement Programme in Thailand
 - A. 1977 fiscal year
 - 1) Donation List and Shipment Table
 - 2) Equipment List
 - B. 1978 fiscal year
 - 1) Shipment Table
 - 2) Equipment List
 - C. Equipment List for Grant Aid Programme to FMD Vaccine Production Center
- 3. Technical Cooperation Project on Animal Health Improvement Programme in Indonesia (Medan and Tanjung Karang Disease Investigatation Center)
 - A. 1977 fiscal Year
 - 1) Donation List and Shipment Table
 - 2) Equipment Table
 - B. 1978 fiscal year
 - 1) Shipment Table
 - 2) Equipment List
- 4. Technical Cooperation Project on Livestock Development in Northern Madagascar
 - A. 1977 fiscal year
 - 1) Donation List and Shipment Table
 - 2) Equipment List

- B. 1978 fiscal year
 - 1) Shipment Table
 - 2) Equipment List
- 5. Technical Cooperation Project on Pig and Poultry Development in Burma
 - A. 1978 fiscal year
 - 1) Shipment Table
 - 2) Equipment List

EQUIPMENT LIST FOR TECHNICAL COOPERATION PROJECT ON MAIZE DEVELOPMENT IN THAILAND

MARCH 1979

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

-

- Technical Cooperation Project on Maize Development in Thailand (R/D September 17,1976 ____ September 16,1979)
 - Consignee : Department of Technical and Economic Cooperation, Krung Kasem Road, Bangkok, Thailand (for Cooperative Promotion Department)

Case Mark :



Side Mark : TECHNICAL COOPERATION BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN

DONATION LIST

The Government of Japan has the pleasure to donate the items listed below, worth

89,731,578 yen (US \$), to the Government

of THAILAND to be utilized for TECHNICAL CO-OPERATION

PROJECT ON MAIZE DEVELOPMENT IN THAILAND

1. VEHICLES (CATERPILLAR, 4-WHEEL VEHICLE 2, FORD TRACTOR 3, ISUZU DIESEL CARGO TRUCK, TOYOTA LAND CRUISER STATION WAGON, NISSAN E20 MICROBUS, MOTOR CYCLE, FORKLIFT TRUCK, ISUZU DIESEL TRUCK)

- 2. COMPOUND FERTILIZER
- 3. AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS
- 4. AUTOMATIC AREA METER
- 5. RADIO COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT
- 6. PRE-FABRICATED COLD ROOM
- 7. CORN SHELLER
- 8. TRACTOR DUSTER

•

Technical Co-operation Project on Maize Development in Thailand

(Fiscal Year 1977)

SHIPMENT	CONVE	YANCE	EMBARKED	DISEMBARKED	C.I.F.	VALUE	B/L NO.	TOTAL	MAIN EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS	REMARK	s	PAGE
NUMBER	BY SEA BY AIR		DATE	DATE	YEN	US\$		ITEM		(ATTACHED	INVOICE)	
1	Sea	Ise Maru	4, Sep., '77	14, Sep., '77	24,703,522		УНВК-33	б	Caterpillar, 4-Wheel Vehicle (2), Ford Tractor	Attached	Invoice 1	4~5
2	Sea	Sri Tha- marach	5, Oct., '77	16, Oct., '77	3,291,804		ҮНВК-14	1	Isuzu Diesel Cargo Truck	It	2	6~7
3	Sea	Hai Hing	30, Nov., '77	11, Dec., '77	152,796		NB-2	1	Toyota Auto Spare Parts	н	3	8~11
4	Sea	-do-	-do-	~do-	1,567,282		NB-1	1	Toyota Land Cruiser Station Wagon	13	5	12
5	Sea	Hermion	25, Dec., '77	3, Jan., '78	29,773,727		YB-60	61	Compound Fertilizer, Tractor, Agricultural Chemicals	TI	6	13~18
6	Sea	Jutha Dhipya	8, Feb., '78	18, Feb., '78	1,421,424		YB-67	1	Nissan E20 Microbus	71	7	19~21
7	Sea	-do-	-do-	-do-	310,160		YB-66	1	Motor Cycle	Ŧ	8	22~23
8	Sea	Altair	31, Mar., '78	11, Apr., '78	6,573,606		КВ-2	28	Automatic Area Meter, Folk- lift, Truck, Tracter Duster	IT	9	24~26
9	Sea	Jutha Karnchana	-do-	13, Apr., '78	3,862,155		УВ-44	1	Isuzu Diesel Truck	tī .	10	27~30
10	Sea	Hyeonjin	-do-	11, Apr., '78	15,021,843		¥НВК-39	12	Radio Communication Equipment, Pre-Fabricated Cold Room	11	11	31~40
11	Sea	Kasem Samut	13, May, '78	23, May., '78	3,053,259		Y-38	1	Corn Sheller	This was 1978 fise		41
	Total				89,731,578							

.

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to :	Department of Technical and Economic	No: FA(C-3)6-3 (7HV0149)VA0353			
-	Cooperation, Krung Kasem Road, Bangkok	Date : Sep. 4, 1977			
-	(for Cooperative Fromotion Department)	Shipped per "Les Maru"			
Shipping Mark	:	from Yokohama, Japan			
	SIDE MARK	to Bangkok, Thailand			
<	JICA TECHNICAL COLLABORATION AID THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN	via			
	RANGROK	on Sep. 4, 1977			

BANGKOK C/No.A-1/A-14 MADE⁻IN JAPAN

Export Licence No

Nos,	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	MACHINERIES AND EQUIPMENTS FOR MAIZE DEVELOPMENT PROJECT		Ex-Gode	yn Yokohana
	- details as per attached sheet - 14 Packages 1 Lot	Shipping Ch Clearance F Documentati Ocean Freig Heavy Lift (Bunker Surc Currency Sur Insurance P	ee on Fee it harge parge ccbarge	¥22,680,000 ¥388,850 ¥3,100 ¥9,500 ¥1,184,494 ¥8,229 ¥165,789 ¥143,128 ¥120,432
		CIF Bangkok		¥24,703,522
	JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY			
	SHINSAKU HOGLN PRESIDEN F		E.&() 0. E.

1 - 2

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

.....

-

()
N	,

P.O. Box 21	6. Mitsul Bldg. Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, J	apan.		1	()	
Nos.	Description of G	oods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	
1.	4-Wheel Drive Vehicles Hard-Top Station Wagon Ty Right Handle Water-Cooler Gasoline-Engine 2,384CC 110HP/5000RPM Standard Accessories & To With 15% Spare Parts	đ	2 Units	@¥1,877,000) ¥3,75¥,000	
2.	Caterpillar D5 Direct Dr: With No.5 Angle Bulldoze: Canopy Top Group. Direct Drive 90HP Standard Accessories & To with 15% Spare Parts	r &	1 Unit		¥13,211,200	
4.	Ford Tractor Model 6600 Standard Accessories & To with 15% Spare Parts	pols	1 Unit		¥4,068,000	
4-1.	Attachment: Dump Trailer DK-10D Capacity: 2 tons Spare Tire & Tube		l Lot		¥742,000	
4-2.	Disk Plough H-112		· 1 Lot		¥344,000	
4-3.	Bottom Plough TYB22 x 1 with Spare Blade		1 Lot		¥276,000	
4-4.	Subsoilor H-142		1 Lot		¥110,000	
5.	Table Spring Belance Kiya No.1042-H Max:30 kg	S	2 Units		¥20,000	
6.	Rice Moisture Meter Ket /	Aizer	1 Lot		¥154,800	
Total;	14 Packages	1 Lot			¥22,680,000	

			1			

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

No: FA(C-3) (7NV0176 VA35300) Consigned to: Department of Technical and Economic Cooperation, Krung Kasem Road, Bangkok Date: Oct. 5,1977 (for Cooperative Promotion Department) Shipped per "Sri Thamarach" Shipping Mark : from Yokohama, Japan NAIZE to Dtec SIDE MARK JICA TECHNICAL COLLABORATION AID via Bangkok, Thailand THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN DTEC BANGROR on C/No. A-15/A-17 MADE IN JAPAN Export Licence No Nos. Unit Description of Goods Quantity Amount Price

MACHINERIES AND EQUIPMENTS FOR HAIZE DEVELOPMENT PROJECT	Ex-God	wa Yokohama
ISUZE Diesel Cargo Truck Model SBR422 (Chassis No.3078376, Engine No.692567, Key No.614) with standard tools and 15% recommendable spare parts(Parts list as per attached sheet)		
3 Packages 1 Unit	Shipping Charge Customs Clearance Lee Documentation Fee Ocean Freight Heavy Lift Charge Bunker Surchage Currency Surcharge Insurance Premium	¥2,670,000 ¥228,338 ¥3,100 ¥9,500 ¥255,329 ¥34,401 ¥40,271 ¥34,766 ¥16.049
JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY	CIF Langkok	¥3,291,004
SHINS YKU HOGEN PRESIDENT		

E.&O.E.

i

C

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O. Box Nos.	Descript	ion of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	-Amoun
	ISUZU Diesel Cargo with standard too	o Truck Model SBR422 Ls	l Unit		
1	1-87810078-1	REPAIR KIT, ENGI	l Pcs	e	
2	5-15311012-0	NOZZLE, FUEL INJ	6		
3	5-13671016-0	FAN BELT	2		
4	1-31240069-0	PLATE, DRIVEN	1		
5	9-88511191-1	ELEMENT KIT; FUE	5		
6	·1-87810075-0	ELEMENT KIT	10		
7	1-87810081-1	REPAIR KIT	1		
8	1- 09360197-0	HOSE; RUBBER, INL	1		
9	1093601951	HOSE, RAD, OUTLET	1		
10	1-81116006-0	BRUSH ASSY	8		
11	9-82211891-0	BRUSH, RECTIFIER	4		
12	1-82191002-0	SEALD BEAN;	4		
13	1-82191003-0	SEALD BEAN;	4		
14	1-82194004-0	BULB, 24V-12W	10		
15	9-82691347-0	BULB	10		
16	9-82691607-0	BULB; 10W-4W CL.	10		
.17	9-82691335-0	BULB	10		
.17 18	9-82691603-0	BULB; 24V-3W	10		
19	1-83470005-0	UNIT; FLASHER AN	1		
20	1-14215032-0	ELEMENT ASSY; AI	5		
20	1-87830081-0	REPAIR KIT, TRAN	1		
22	1-87830065-0	REPAIR KIT, BRK.	1		
23	1-87830067-0	REPAIR KIT; CLU.	1		
24 24	1-87520069-0	REPAIR KIT, HYDR	1		1
24 25	1-37300013-0	JOURNAL ASSY;	5		
25 26	1-47110163-0	SHOE ASSY .; BRAK	10		
	1-47629029-1	REPAIR KIT;	2		1
27 29	1-47110152-0	SHOE ASSY, FRONT	10		
28 20	1-47625004-0	REPAIR KIT	2		l
29 70	1-83315004-0	BLADE ASSY;WIPE	4		
30 70	5-13100021-1	OIL PUMP ASSY	1		ļ
31 70	5-13610026-2	PUMP ASSY; WATER	1		
32	5-81100036-0	STARTER ASSY	1		
33	5-81200071-0	GENERATOR ASSY	1	1	1
34 75	1-88710086-0	PARTS CATALOG	3		
,35	7-00110000-0	- 7 -	1	I	1

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

INVOICE

Consigne	d to : Department of Technics1 and Economic	No :		
	Cooperation for Cooperatives Prototion			
	Department	Date :	December	1, 1977
	Krung Kasem Road, Bangkok, Thailand	Shipped	per "Hai	. Ning ^e
Shipping	Mark :			cova
	MAIZE			k, Theilard
	JICA TECHNICAL COLLABORATION A THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN		via	
	DTEC-PANCROK		Roverb	er 30, 1977
	C/No. B-C-2 - E-C-7 Made in Japan	Export]	Licence No	
Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	Toyota Auto Sperc Parts		FOB K	
BC-2 - BC-7	- Details os per attached sheet -	Plue	Ocean Fre Ins. Prem	8145,000 fpht 6,984 fum 812
		CIY Ear J. Yen		¥152,796
	Totel: 6 Packages - 172 pes. only	*		
	JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY			
	PRESIDENT		E.&()). E.

			ISSUE	,.CASE	C705 16571-50140 L G HOSE 0522 25142-10011 L RRUSE C045 90901-01015 G M STALE C0460 99118-62915 L FUSE	S24013-02	CASE	\$24015+01 32-93 6028 31250+65010 N DISC \$2-93 6028 31250+65010 L PLUG H \$2-93 6015 90519-01020 L PLUG H \$2-93 6014 90519-01020 L PLUG H \$2-93 6014 90512-21230 K N SULB	ISCUE NO. ITLN PART NUMBER 1294 PA CASE NO. NO PART NUMBER 1294 PA ORDER NO. NO PART NUMBER 1294	4 escoltor NCN DIST	A STOLE NO. DISTRIBUTOR CODE & DESTINATION
GRAND TOTAL			ISSUE NO.TOTAL	TOTAL	RADIATOR EDDEAM	NO.TOTAL	TOTAL	DISC PLUG W14EP CGLL,IGNITION 5ULB	NRT NAME TRF LOCATION		CURRENCY REF. CURRENCY
41				17	10241	24	24	12 12 10	Q'TY		<u> </u>
					660 230 1,028 30			8,000 206 2,260 168	UNT FRICE	DYOTA N	
18,348			3,936	3,936	660 920 2,056 300	14,412	14,412	8,000 2,472 2,260 1,680	AMOUNT	TOYOTA MOTOR SALES C	A CACELO
	<u></u> ,								UNIT PR.CL (FOR REF.)	CO.LTD. 7	ť
						<u></u>			AMOUNT (FOR REF.)	77•17-21 J	
		Aq.;'' 15-10 € 7 [·			9 -						

			·	۲۰۰۰ ». ۲۰۰۰ » محمد مار ماد و ماد و ماد و معرف می اور و معرف می اور و ماد و معرف معرف معرف معرف معرف معرف معرف معرف		·		
	S23736-03 3-C-7 32-53 32-53 32-93 32-93 32-93 32-93 32-93		в-с-б 32-73	0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.	\$23736-02	、 82:7725+01 8-Č-4 32-43 32-93	ISSUE NO. CASI, NO. ORDER NO.	1 1 XV01CE
	n(24 0(25 0(31 0(31		0017	00000000000000000000000000000000000000		0012 003 <i>4</i>	I TEM NO.	<u> </u>
	04211-61061 64231-61010 04311-60623 04315-66620		19145-26060	04161-61011 04371-26021 04403-65021 04403-65020 12630-60250 12630-60250 27760-50030 27760-50030 27760-50010 27760-50010 27760-50010 45046-69056 48531-69056 48531-69056 48531-69056 05220-26060 05220-26060		17501-61011 46410-60011	PART NUNBER	DISTRIBUTOR CODE & DESTINATION רָיָהרוַ-בָּוַ יִיהי: Ts ר
	27230	<u> </u>	r	H U 7582828280002870		22	(1月四日) (1月1)天 秋山月)天	DESTI
	CARTURETOR PUMP KIT CYLINDLR CYLINDLR		CASE TOTAL Arm	PURP SPIDE: XIT DISTAN KIT DISTAN KIT DISTAN KIT DISTAN KIT DISTAN FLAND SILATIN SILAT	CASE TOTAL ISSUE NO_T	CATLE.URAKE	PART	VATION
GRAND TOTAL	R KIT		F		TOTAL No-Total	m	NANE	CURRENCY US TUL
11			<u></u>				'I IU' CODE	REF
							LOCATION	REF, CURRENCY
	9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	и 5 N	2 ů 2	こちょうないままままんないの	<u>N N</u>	فت مو	Q'TY	INV III
	4,780 1,806 2,900 614		490	4,420 5,640 3,360 2,080 1,972 1,972 1,972 1,542 1,304		7,800 1,592	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE
	4,780 1,806 2,900 614	980 76,640	75,660 980	2,600 2,6000 2,600 2,600 2,600 2,6000 2,600 2,600 2,600 2,60	9,392 9,392	7,800J 1,592	ANOUNT	ATTACHED S
-						•	L'NIT PINCE (FOR REE)	O.LTD. 77
-							ANOUNT (FOR REF.)	SHEET
						<u> </u>		(1505) L

3 - 3

- 10 -

•

 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	ISSLE CASE ORDER	SP
	F NO, NO, N NO,	<u>xvoics</u> SPZ-735
000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
00000000000000000000000000000000000000	ND LEN	
		4.000±-4.4
24476-75016 24476-75016 24476-7501 254260-6001 254260-6001 25427-21011 25121-21011 25121-21011 25143-6010 47046-40302 47046-40302 47046-40302 47046-4010 21511-40040 21511-40040 21511-40040 251671-21050 250460-19072 26011-1056 26016-01737 26011-1056 26016-01737 26011-1056 26016-01737 26011-1056 20132-11056	Г' Л R T	DISTRIBUTOR CODE & DISTINATION D1-47 30137 1 S1
- 98435549\$8%3525935532465658514145198	х с м	TOR CODE
	N UM B E R	S T :
	****	8 D
ZZEFFZZEDGZZŻZGZZZAZZACZFFFFFFFF	アンチーチ	371
CUP (IT CUP (IT CUP (IT CUP (IT CUP (IT) SP, ING, SPR SP, ING, SPR SP, ING SP,		ATIO
	ΡA	2
ALLAND ALLANDER	ART	
COP AIT COP AIT ADSR ITPATH ADSR ITPATH SP. ING. SPR SP. ING. SPR SPR SP. ING. SPR SPR SPR SPR SPR SPR SPR SPR SPR SPR	NA	2
ី ដែ មិទី វី ខ្ល	NAME	CURRENCY
		int.
n	TRF	
		RLF. CURRENCY
	OCA	JURR
	LOCATION	ENCY
	Q'TY	m Z
	UNIT	INVOICE
2, 3, 408 408 408 408 408 408 1156 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250	UNIT PRICE	μ
<u> </u>		F-4
	>	ATT
עע מ מט א אארא	A MOUNT	TA
1,224 1,224 2,60 3,400 2,60 3,200 2,640 7,36 7,36 7,36 7,36 7,36 7,36 7,36 7,36	N T	
		8 1
	UNIT INKE	ED S
	UNIT INKE	^{. ກ} ິດ
		ATTACHED SHEET
	AMOI (FOR	μ ^Ξ Π
	AMOUNT FOR RE	~ -
	UNT REF.)	PAGE 2
		r.
		, (1503
		~
		r. ,

CASE TOTAL ISSUE NO.TOTAL GRAND TOTAL. 171 66 **6**6 126,652 40,620 40,620

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to : Department of Technical and Economic

Cooperation for Cooperatives Promotion
Department

Krung Kasen Rond, Lengkok, Thailand

Shipping Mark :



SIDE MARK TECHNICAL COLLABORATION AID THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN

bitter - 1

C/No. D-C-1 MADE IN JAPAN

No :
Date: December 1, 1977
Shipped per "Hai Hing"
from llagoya
Bangkok, Thailand
via
November 30, 1977

November 30, 1977 on

Export Licence No

Nos,	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
B~C-1	<u>Toyota Vehicle</u> Toyota Land Cruiser Station Wagon	1 unit	FOB I J. 1	agoya en ¥1,454,6%0
	Nodel FJ55RV-U, R.H.D. Engine: Gasoline, 4,230 cc, SAE-NET 128HP		Ocean From Ins. From	chr 105,446
	at 3,600 rpm. Tranchission: Fervard 3-speed ranualfloor shift Equipped: One spare tive and standard tool set Color: "Olive/Dark Grey" (6551D11) ED No. 425146	CIP J.Y	Bangkok en	¥1,537,2%2
	Total: 1 unit only.			
	France No. FJ55-81260 Engine No. 2F 2M6215 JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOFERATIO	N AGENCY		
	P.P. SURSAKU HOLEN PRESIDENT - 12 -	 	 E.&) O. E.

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan. INVOICE Consigned to : DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL AND ECONOMIC No : COOPERATION FOR COOPERATIVES PROMOTION DEPARTMENT, KRUNG KASEM ROAD, BANCKOK Date: December 25, 1977 -THATLAND "HERMION" Shipped per Shipping Mark : from Yokohama, Japan Bangkok MATZE to SIDE MARK JICA TECHNICAL COLLABORATION AID via_____ THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN DTEC/BANGKOK on December 25, 1977 B-1-1-1200 B-2-1-10 C/No. MADE IN JAPAN B-3-1-60 Export Licence No B-4-1-60 **E-5-30** Unit Nos. Description of Goods Quantity Amount Price NO COMPERCIAL VALUE F.O.B. JAPAN AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - Specifications as per attached sheet -611 pcs 109 sets 550 kgs. 100 L. 66 tons 3 unit ₩26,560,300.λ. Shipping Charge 973,552.-2,094,727.-Ocean Freight 145,148.-Insurance Prem. JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY CIF BANGKOK ¥29,773,727. 7 L PP NSAKU HOGEN PRESIDENT E.&O.E.

6 - 1

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(1)

Nos.	Description of Goods			Quant	ity	Unit Price	Amount
Iten No.							
VI-1	Compound Fertilizer KATAKURA N10-P20510-K205			6 0 ⁻	tons	€¥44,533	¥2,671,980.
¥I-2	Thiram 80 SANKYO 80%			400	kgs.	1,643	657,200.
¥I-3	Diazinon 107 Granule NIEON KAYAKU			3	tons	308,000	924,000.
VI-4	Diazinon 3% Dust NIHON KAYAKU			3	tons	138,660	415,980.
VI-5	Swichion (Nep) SUMIIOMO			100	L.		323,800.
VI-6	Linuron (Weed Killer) MARUWA Lorox			150	Kgs.	5,680	85 2,000 .
III-7	Camera OLINFUS OH-1 with Micro Lens 55m/m F3.5 " Lens 35 m/m F2.8			1	set		197,000.
	Special Accessories Auto Bellous Copy Stand Lighting Set Table Cramt OH mount Adaptor	1 1 1 1 1	ti M				
III-1	Thermostatic Germinator KIYA TGL-10			1	ŧ		719,000.
	Accessories Germination diskes Water trays Shelves	10 10 10	рсз н и				
111-2	.Micro Spring Balance KIYA 1030-F with Standard Accessories		-	1	Ħ	•	61,700.
111-3	Hygro-Thermograph KIYA 1410B			2	Ħ	82,200	164,400.
	Accessories Recording paper	3 3	sets				
III-11	Grain Sample Divider KIYA 1035 With Triangle sample par	2	H		#	102.000	<i>D/C</i> 000
TTT-12	with Triangle sample pan Test Sieves set	2		2		123,000	246,000.
-+1-12	KIYA 4400-set with Cover & bott	iom Pe	n 1	1	म	1	26,000.

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit	Amount
NOS.			Price	
III-13	Maize Maisture meter KIYA E101 with Spare Batteries 100 set	2 sets	101,500	203,000
III- 4	Microscope OLUIPUS BHB-413 with Standard Accessories & Case	1 "		323,600
111-5	Zoom Stereo Microscope OLTIPUS SZ-TR-II with Standard Accessories	1 "		206,700
	Illuminator LSD & Transformer TE-Z, 220V 50Hz			
111-6	Photomicrographic System OLIPPUS PM-10A with Camera Bag & eyepiece adaptor	1 "		383,000
11-2	Power Sprayer P.T.O. Driven Trailer Type MARUYAMA CSD-1 with Jet-hose 100m	1 "		534,300
II-10	Power Duster P.T.O. Driven Monnt Type MARUYAMA CDM-1	1 "		924,70
	Spare parts	21 pcs		92,470
III-8	Refrigerator TOSHIBA GR-2608 220V 50Hz	1 set		155,50
III- 9	Vacuum Cleaner TOSHIBA VC60FA 220V 50Hz	1 "		20,50
III-1 0	Air Conditioner TOSHIBA RAC 15GE44 220V 50Hz	3 "	119,000	357,00
V-1	Hand Tools set BANZAI CU-403	1 "		36,00
V-1 5	Electric Drill HITACUI BU-FN3	1 pc		19,50
11-4	Disk Plough MSK-TOKYU 1E80 with disk 26" 4 pcs. & Coulter 1 pc	1 set		585,60
	(Spare Parts) Disc 26" 2700600M1 Coulter 270064011	4 pcs 2 ¹¹	18,750 6,420	75,00 12,84
11-5	Disk Harrow MSK-TOKYU 11F28 (Spare Parts)	1 set		462,00
•	DISK 20" 188754311	2 pcs	13,500.	27,000

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(3)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amounť
	SPOOL 183713511 183713711	2 pcs 1 "	9,750	19,500. 5,300:
11-7	Ridgor MSK-TORYU FF250	1 set		185,000.
	(Spare Parts)			
	Share 81092611 Bolt 810923M1 Nut 353426x1	6 pcs. 1 ⁿ 1 ^m	2,850	17,100. 1,240. 160.
11-1	Tractor ENGINE NO.1596417A-07 BODY NO. B296974 HOKKAI-FORD FORD 6600 3 point Hitch P.T.C. Hydraulic system Front weight Canopie	1 unit		3,544,500.
II-1	- ditto - ENGINE NO. 1630207A-19 BODY NO.6298037	1 "		3,544,500.
11- 8	Trailer HOKKAI-FORD H-183 CHASSIS NO.0171	1 *		493,000.
11- 3	Rotavator HÓKKAI-FORD E-90 CHASSIS NO.630A 50158	1 set		856,8 00.
II-9	Cultivator HOKKAI-FORD C-79	ľ "		340,000.
II-11	Rear Blade HOKKAI-FORD	1 *		161,300.
II- 6	Rotary Cutter ÓHASSIS NO.969P8939 HOKKAI-FORD GORS	1 "		693,300.
11-1	Tractor FORD 6600 er.1 Spare parts	132 pcs		1,063,350,
II-3	Rotavator E90 and Spare parts	• 159 ⁿ		128,520.
II-6	Rotary Cutter 60RS Spare parts	3 "		103,995.
II-9	Cultivator C79 Spare parts	5 "		34,000.
II-1	Tractor Ford 6600 Standard Accessories			

-

Nos	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
V-2	Bench Drilling Machine NITACHI BE-360A 220V 50Hz	1 set		57,500.
V-3	Chain Block IYASAKA HCB-1	1 'pc		16,400.
V- 4	Steam Cleaner IYASAKA RF-400	1 set		280,000.
V-5	Garage Jack IYASAKA HG -3	1 "		61,000.
V- 6	Portable Grinder IYASAKA PG-100S 220V 50Hz	1 pc		36,800
V7	Arc Welder TVYO-ARC IM-1509 2207 50Hz	1 set		58,000.
V- 8	Air Compressor TOSHIBA CLG-04-5S 220V 50Hz	1 "		116,000.
V- 9	Vice Iyasaka BV-100A	1 pc		22,600.
V-10	Lubricator IYASAKA SRR-55 with Standard Accessories	1 *		96,000.
V-11	Hydraulic Press IYASAKA HP-15T with Standard Accessories	1 set		83,000.
V-1 2	Parts Washing Stand IYASAKA PC-SC 220V 50Hz	1 "		71,800.
V-13	Air Blow Gun IYASAKA ÁG-F	1 pc		965.
V-1 4	Engine Cleaning Gun IYASAKA EC-P	1 "		3,100.4
II-12- A	Power Cultivator Body KUBOTA K-75CXL	1 set		286,500.
II-12- A	- ditto -	1 "		286,500.
II-12 - A	Engine for Pover Cultivator KUBOTA GABON 2 sets			
II-12-B	Attachment for Power Cultivator B-1 Rotary Plow with tube & Support bor B-2 Eulley with Bolt & Washer	2. pcs ' 1 "	48,250	96,500. 1,850.

6 - 5

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
II-12- A	Spare Parts for Power Cultivator	260 pcs		85,950
IV-1	Power Knapsack Sprayer ARIMITSU SD-6 with Standard Accessories	10 sets	36,000	360,000
IV-2	Power Knapsack Mist Duster ARINITSU MD-35DX with Standard Accessories	10 "	35,900	359,000
IV-3	Hand Duster with Standard Accessories ARIMITSU HD-4	2 "	7,600	15,200
IV-3	- ditto -	48 ^m	7,600	364,800
111-14	Volute Pump KUBOTA SVO-101ZZ Standard Accessories for Pump A,B set KUBOTA 2 sets	2 4	457,000	914,000
	Suction Hose 4\$10m 2 pcs			
	Sunny Hose 10m with cupling 1set 20 pcs.			
TOTAL ;		611 pcs 109 sets 550 kgs. 100 L. 66 tons & 3 unit		¥26,550,300
	· · ·	Shippi Ocean Inaura 1	ng Charge Freight nce Prem.	973,552 2,094,727 145,148
	•	CIP	BANCKOK	±29,773,727
	i.			
-				

÷

iii

ب ب ر

ì

, **`**

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to 3	COOPERATION FOR COOPERATIVES PROMOTION DEPARTMENT, KEING KASEM ROAD, BANGKOK			ý,
				February 8, 1978
			Shipped	per "JUTHA DHI, YA"
Shipping Mar	k: MAIZE			from Yokohama, Japan
		SIDE MARK		to Bangkok
<	JICA	TECHNICAL COLLABORATION AID THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN		via
				on February 8, 1978
C /	No. B-C-1-2			
M	ADE IN JAPAN		Export	Licence No

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
1	NISSAN E20 MICHOBUS & ETC.		NO COMIER	IAL VALUE
	-		F.O.B.	JAPAN .
	NISSAN E20 MICROBUS Model: GKPE2OSU Chacsis NO. : KPE2O-021674 Engine NO. : H2C-761076 Key NO. : M5626	l unit		¥1,030,000
	NISSAN AUTO PARTSFOR GKPE2OSU - Details as per attached sheet -	199 pcs.		100,000
	TOTAL:		ping Cherg	
	JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY		rance Prem	
	Stabu Sh	C. 1	F. Bangkok	
	PRESIDENT - 19 -		 E.8	2.0.E

	Attached Sheet						
Itan <u>No.</u>	Part No.	Part Same	<u>Q'ty</u>	Unit Price	Anount		
1.	10101-10525	GASKET-KIT ENG	1	Y4,400	\$4,400		
2	16400-1:3001	A STRAINER	2	415	830		
3	11720-69200	BELT FAN	3	316	948		
4.:	15255-85030	CAP OIL FILTER	2	263	526		
5.	21501-18500	HOSE-RADIATOR, U	3	573	1,719		
6.	21503-13500	HOSE-BADIATOR, L	3	1,200	3,600		
7.	21430-U0100	A CAP RAD	2	320	640		
8.	21558-16000	INSUL NIG LAR	2	137	274		
9.	11220-20100	INSULATOR ENG	2	994	1,008		
10.	11320-55060	INSUL ENG MTG	1	1,010	1,010		
11.	26340-28500	A BLADE WIFTR	16	691	4,146		
12.	08723-13600	CLAMP HOSE	10	64	640		
13.	08723-14400	CLACP HOSE	10	64	640		
14.	26300-11/600	AIM ASSY-W/S WI	2	1,180	2,360		
15.	26385-18600	ART ASSY-W/S WI	2	1,150	2,360		
16.	21200-117802	THURSOSTAT 765C	2	823	1,646		
17.	02260-11080	SEALLD BEAM UNI	2	840	1,680		
18.	02260-121 KO	SEALED DEAL ONL	2	840	1,680		
19.	26123-86000	PACKING C/LARP	2	337	674		
20,	26128-26000	PACKING C/LALI	2	237	674		
21.	56210-26025	SHOCK ABSORDER	2	3,290	6,580		
22.	26553- <i>1</i> 5600	PACKING C/LAMP	2	470	940		
23.	26558-36000	FACKENG C/LAMP	2	470	940		
24.	30610-80127	K REPAIR CLUICH	2	1,000	2,000		
25	22401-30200	PLUG SPARK	20	174	3,400		
26.	06941-11000	TUSE 10A	10	32	320		
27.	08941-11500	FUSE 15A	10	30	320		
23.	0004(1-12000	FULE COA	10	33	320		
29.	97227-65011	K REPAIR	3	583	1,166		
301	44100-05025	к одруги и/суг.	2	506	1,010		
31.	26717-89000	t gru	10	122	1,220		
30.	26715-09902	EULIN	10	83	680		
33.	26717-89920	I ULB	10	141	1,410		
34.	26715-89901	F 21.9	10	08	980		
35.	26320-89912	I ALAY HORN	5	330	1,650		
36.	26340-28500	7 BLADI WILLR	<i>l</i> 1	661	2,644		
37.	62321-02400	I II: IIIAD LAMP	2	1,480	2,960		
38.	62302-18400	I INMUND LAPP	2	1,480	ວຸ່າ6ດ		
39.	25050-110600	I LEXIBLE SHAFT	1	1,550	1,550		
40.	24012-16504	LARNESS ENG ROD	1	12,200	12,200		

Ł

41.	24017-96900	HARNESS-1. ICENCE	2	578	1,156
42.	24110-16801	CADLE-DATE PLOS	1	2,840	2,840
43.	24020-06801	CALDE-DATE MINU	1	2,240	2,240
44.	22433-03110	A COLL IGNITION	2	1,910	3,800
45.	25160-16800	SW COMP-LIGHTIN	2	770	1,540
46.	25260-06800	SW-COMP, WIPLR	2	888	1,776
47.	25540-18402	SW COMB T.5 88	2	2,710	5,420
48,	25240-89910	SW OIL PRESSURE	5	385	1,025
49.	25360-B6001	A SW DOOR	2	159	318
50. ·	25320-60300	SW STOP LAMP 99	2	549	1,098
					•

199 pcs.

¥100,000.-

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Shipping Mark :

KAIZE



SIDE MARK TECHNICAL COLLABORATION AID THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN

61-10-23 ROKON 6/No. I-33 -52 MADE IN JAPAN

Export Licence No

from Yokohama, Japan

to Bingkok

via

on Jebruary 8, 1978

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	MUTOR CYCLE & FAC.		EC COMPLEX	IAL V. UL -PAN
	- Specification are as per attached sheet -	2 sets & 100 pcs.		¥269,700
		Shipping C Occen Iroi Incurance	;ht	20,162 18,293 2,000
	JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPLEATION AGENCY	C.l.F. Ban	3kok	8310,169.a 871 : Societ
	T.P SHINSAKU HOLLN PRESIDENT			
	1		 E.&.	O.E

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	Mortor Cycle Yamaha Ag-100	2 sets	@\$122,950-	¥245,900.
	Helmat for Mortor Cycle Spare Parts for AG-100			
	Parts No. 276-11351-00 GASKET, CYLINDLR 3%2-11610-02 PISTON RING S.T (STD) 132-16321-00 PLAT.J. FRICTION 5'2-17461-41 GLAR, SPICCALT LHELL (14T) 132-18113-01 COV.R. CHANGE PEDAL 156-15618-01 COV.R. KTOK LEVER '9/2-19451-01 LUBLET ATR CLEAN R '9/2-19451-01 BRAKE SHOE COMP '10/2-2-25447-10 BRAKE SHOE COMP '9/534-28112 CHAIN (352) 206-94114-6 BULE, HEAD LAMP (6V25/25W) 214-83912-00 " (L.H) '8/3-83332-21 LLNS, PLASHER '9/701-0041 PLUG, SPARK (BSHS) '9/230-18012 TUBE	5" 5514 14" 1222 2	<i>e</i> x22 300 670 32 40 445 26C 370 1.650 890 120 220 220 220 220 170 116	$\begin{array}{c} 220.\\ 580.\\ 1,500.\\ 1,500.\\ 1,340.\\ 160.\\ 200.\\ 1,250.\\ 1,780.\\ 450.\\ 390.\\ 520.\\ 740.\\ 520.\\ 740.\\ 5,200.\\ 2,200.\\ 2,200.\\ 5,200.\\ 540.\\ 1,700.\\ 6c0.\\ 530.\\ 570.\\ \end{array}$
	ictal:	2 sets 2 100 pcc.		2269,700.
		Shipping	Charge	20,162.
		Ocean Fr	ight	18,298.
		Insuranc.	Prez.	2,000,-
		C.I.F. B.	nGlok	3310,160 =no-1:: 1925

INVOICE

Consigned to		No :		
	COOPERATION FOR COOPERATIVES PROMOTION DEPARTMENT, ELSES KASEN ROAD, 	Date :Karch 31, 1978		
		Shipped per <u>HALTAIR</u>		
Shipping Mar	k : Naize	from Robe,		
	SIDE MARK	toBanskok		
<	JICA TECHNICAL COLLABORATION AID THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN	via		
·	NDAHO VIA BANGKOR E-1-2 No.D-3-4	on <u>Harch 31, 1978</u>		
	ADE TA JAPAN	T I I I N		

	JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPE P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku,		AGENCY	9 - 1	
	INVOICE				
JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPER P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bidg., Shinjuku-ku, Tol <u>INVOICE</u> Consigned to :		CN	No : Date : <u>Harch 31, 1978</u>		
	•····	Shipped I	er MALTA	IR"	
Shippin	g Mark : KAI2E	f	rom Kobe,	Japan	
	JICA SIDE MARK TECHNICAL COLLABORATION	AID V		ok	
prec,	THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPA CHIEADAHO VIA HANGKOR E-1-2 C/No.D-3-4	14		31, 1978	
	MADE A JAPAN	Export L	icence No		
Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	
				ELCIAL VALUE	
	Slide Projector Tractor Duster <u>Forklift Track</u> - Specification as per	69 sets 26 pcc. 80 vols 10 Bottl & 5 boxes		¥6,100,000	
	attached sheet -	Shippin	c Charge	127,088	
		Occun I		312,826	
		Insuran	ce Prom.	33,692	
		C.I.F.	eangck	36,573,666	
	JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY				
			;		

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	Automatic Arca Meter HAYASHI-DENKO Nodeli AAM-7	l set		¥980,000.
	Slido Projectro CABIN Auto- Cabin with Spare Magazine 6 pcs.	1 "		30,300.
	Screen CABIN TAIL	J n		15,500.
	PR-motor TCA HH-1F with Spare Battery 5 pcs.	יי ב		52,500.
	Kalze Moisture Tester IKEDA Kett E-101 with Spare Battery 3 sole	5 u	ez88,cco	176,000.
	Tension motor LAEDA 5-7 Even	10 pcs.	10,600	106,000.
	Tension meter IKEDA 5-7 40cm	10 "	11,600	116,000
	Soil Hardness Tester TAHAYA Yamanaka-Type	1 "		39,500
	Assman Psychrometer TAMAYA	1 set		49,500
	Irrigation Water Tester TAMAYA Kobayashi-Type	1 7		17,700,-
	Automatic Lovel NINCH AL-31 with Tripod & Staff (3m) 2 pcs.			
	Plane Table outfits & Alidades TANAYA Tamura-Typo with Tripod & Pole (1.5m x 2) 3 set	1 " 1 "		162,700 43,200
	Polar Planimeter with Steel points TAMAYA	1 "		20,200
	Curvimeter TAMAYA Single	l pc.		2,150.
	Grain Hicromoter TAMAYA O-10m/m	1 "		4,100
	Electric Calculator CASIO R-320 with Roll Paper 20 rolls	2 sets	78,900	157,800
	Typewriter NERMAS ANEASSANOR V-2 with Black Ribbon 10 pcs.	1 "		191,400
	- 25 -	I	1	

	Dependention of Conda	0	Unit	Amount
Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Price	Amount
	Typewriter Paper			
	A4 50 checto/vol.	30vol.	145	4,350.
	A4 100 " /vol.	30 "	215	
	B4 50 " /vol.	10 "	200	2,000.
	B4 100 " /vol.	10 "	303	3,000.
	Carbon Paper for Typewriter			;
	Black 100 sheets/box	5 boxe	1,290	6,450.
	llicro Cassette Recorder	1 set		53,700.
	CLIMPUS Pearl Corder 30	_		
	with AC Adaptor & Tapo 30 pcs.			
	kecording Evaporation Gauge	1 1 1 1		57,300.
	TANAYA for a week			
	with Recording Paper, Ink,			
	& Pen each for 2 years			
	Recording vain Recorder	יי ב		100,000.
	Tallaya for a veck			-
	with Recording paper, Ink, &	1		
	Pen each for 2 years			
	Desiceator			
	CHIYODA TD4CO	2 pcs.	37,900	75,800.
			2147-04	1510000
	Instrument Screen		1	
	TAHAYA 515x515x515m/n	1"		55,600.
	Spreader Sticker			
	NIHCN-NOYAKU SHIN-RINO.	10 bott	.e 430	4,300-
	Tourist the mounts	1 1		
	Forklift Truck	lset		1,548,000.
	KCHATSU FG-20			
	(1210INE NO.11205-73932)			
	Tractor Duster	1 "		1,690,000.
	ililiuta Hi-ICCH			
	ENULIE NU. 1253-271216	1		
	LNGING NO.EYSU-2A-5007			
	Shoulder Sprayer			
	HATSUTA KC-10 (NE-C)	50 "	6,570	328,500.
	TCTAL:	(0		
	*******	69 sets 25 pcs.		
		80 vda		
		10 Bottl		
		& 5 boxes		¥6,100,000.
		Shipping		127,088.
		Occan Fre		312,826.
				241130404
		Insurance	Prem.	33,692.

うたいよいには、ためにはないまのの間部を認識的ない

255,385.-

351,546.-

19,412.-

\$3,862,155.-

E.&.O.E

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY , 1 P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan. INVOICE No : Consigned to DEPANTIENT OF TLOINICAL AND ECONOMIC COOPERATION FOR COOPERATIVES PROMOTION DEPAUTHERT, ERONG EASEN ROAD, Date : March 31, 1978 BANGROK, THAILAND Shipped per "JUTHA EARNCHAMA" ***** Shipping Mark 1 from Yokchema, Jepon HAIZE to <u>Bangkok</u> SIDE MARK JICA TECHNICAL COLLABORATION AID via THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN DICC/RANGYON C/No. 1-1-1 MADE IN JAPAN Export Licence No Unit Nos. **Description** of Goods Quantity Amount Price NO COMPERSIONAL VALUE F. O. t. JAPAN ISUZU DILSFL TRUCK Hodel : SCR420 ¥2,942,800.-1 set Chassis No. 3034435 Engine No. 719940 Key No. 607 Spec. No. TH-380-77 DEU. No. A-15962 SPARE PARTS FOR ADOVE - as per attached sheet -232 pca. 292.012.-Totals 232 per. 13,234,812.-.......

PJ SHINSANI, HUGAN PRESIDENT

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

- 27 -

Shipping Chauge

Insurance Fren.

Ocean Breight

C.I.F. Hangkok

Acceptance No.						
Item No.	Parts No.	Parts Name	Q'ty	Unit Price	Amount	Remark
40~43	18 ~+ 27		28~33			<u> </u>
1	1-8781-117-0	REPAIR KIT ENGINE	2	15,725		
2	9-88511618-0	REPAIR KIT ENGINE R. LEVER	1	6,460	6,460	
3	9-88511191-1	FUEL ELEMENT KIT	5	4 50	2,250	
4	1-87810075-0	ÓIL ELEMENT KIT	10	842	8,420	
5	5-87810079-0	REPAIR KIT W.P.MP	1	<,55	0 2,550	
6	1-87830087-0	W.PUMP TRANSMISSION	1	1,190	1,190	
7	1-878 30065-0	TRANSMISSION B.MASTER CYL	1	1,105	1,105	
8	1+87830067-0	D.MISTER CYL C. MASTER CYL	1	1,105	1,105	
9	1-87520069-0	C.MASIER, CIL HYDROMASTER	1	5,270	5,270	
10	1-87870101-0	LINING SET.K	5	5,780	28,900	
11	1-87870058-0	LINING SET. F	5	4,845	24,225	
12	1-47629029-0	PISTON CUPEDOOT SET R. WH.	1	153	153	
13	1-47625004-0	PISTON CUPADOOT SET F. WH.	l	178	178	
14	1-87830064-0	KING PIN KIT	1	- 5,950	5,950	
15	1-87830072-0	REPAIR KII OLL PUMP	1	2,125	2,125	
16	1-878 30071-0	OIL PUMP POWER SIRG	1	7,820	7,820	۲
17	5-13671016-0	FAN JELT	2	1,275	1,275	
18	1-31240032-1	DRIVEN PLATE	1	6,545	6,545	
19	1-09360197-0	1105E	1	.1.700	1,700	
20	1-21431171-1	HOSE	1	2,975	2,975	
21	1-82191002-0	SEALED BEAM	2	765	1,530	
22	1-82191003-0	SEAED O BEAM	1	765	.1,530	
	1-82210063-0	LAMP ASSY	1	3,230	3,230	
24	1-82210064-0	LAXP ASSY	1	3,230	3,230	-
25		BULB S	10	161	1,610	

10	-	3
----	---	---

Contraction of the second second

-	Item No.	Parts No.	Parts Name	Q'ty	Unit Price	Amount	Rema
	40~43	18 ~ 27		28~33			
	26	9-82691347-0	BULB	10	161	1,610	
	27	9-82691603-0	BULB	10	76	760	
	28	1-82516005-0	fuse unit	20	34	680	
	29	1-82516004-0	FUSE UNIT	20	34	680	
	30	1-82516003-0	FUSE UNIT	20	34	680	
	31	1-82516002-0	FUSE UNIT	20	34	680	
	32	5153110120	NOZZLE	10	2,890	28,400	
	33	1-14215028-0	AIR ELEMENT ASSY	3	4,590	13,770	
	34	1-46220003-0	SHOE ASSY	2	1,785	3,570	
	35	1-37300013-0	JOURNAL ASST	5	2,465	12,325	
	36	1-83315004-0	BLADE ASSY	5	765	3,825	
	`37	5-12181023-1	PISTON RING KIT	1	15,980	15,980	
	38	1-09820005-0	DRG	1	2,448	2,443	
	39	1-82410008-1	OIL PRESS SWITCH	1	1,020	1,020	
	40	1-81116006-0	BRUSH	10	332	3,320	
	41	9-82211891-0	DRUSH	10	68	680	
	42	1-82360133-0	COMB. SWITCH	1	3,400	3,400	
	43	1823300010	LIGHTING SWITCH	1	1,020	1,020	
	44	1-83470005-0	FLASHER UNIT	1	2,975	2,975	
	45	9-47313009-9	CIVER	2	119	238	
	46	1-82420006-0	SWITCH	1	1,275	1,275	
	47	9-47660289-1	VVALVE ASSI	1	5,355	5,355	
	48	1-09364190-0	FLEX TUBE	2	723	1,446	
	49	1093641970	PLEX TUBE	1	808	808	
	50	1-41551002-0	FINICN	4	2,125	8,500	
	51	9-41561088-1	GEAR	2	3,400	6,800	
	52	1-09625043-0	OIL SEAL	2	765	1,530	71 -
	53	1-09625044-0	OIL SEAL - 29 -	2	510	1,020	Rema
1			- 29	1 1	I	ł	

		Acceptance 1	10.				
Item No.	Parts No.	Parts Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Q'ty	Unit Price	Amount	Remark
40~43	18 ~4 27		<i></i>	28~33		·······	
54	1-09625006-0						
55	1-88710107-0	OIL SEAL		2	468		
, ,,,	1-00/1010/-0	PARTS CATALOG		3	3,910	11,730	
ļ			TOTAL	232	j	292,012	
ſ		{		1 1			
		ł					
						1	
	-				ł		
						Ì	
					ŀ	Ì	
					[
_							
						1	
					1		
	Í				1		
l				! !			
	۶.						
1							
}						Í	
				} {			
						1	
1		, ,		1	1	1	

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to : DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL AND ECONOMIC COOPERATION FOR COOPERATIVES PROMOTION DEPARTMENT, KRUNG KASEM ROAD, BANCKOK, THAILAND.

Shipping Mark :

	Shipped per "	HYEOHJIN "
	from	Yokohama
SIDE MARK	to	Bangkok
TECHNICAL COLLABORATION AID THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN	via	

31st March, 1978

No :_____

Date: 31st March, 1978

VIA BANCMOK

MAIZE

JICA

DTEC/CHIBADANG

on

	VIA BANGZOK		on jist i	March, 1970
	C/No.C-1-27 MADE IN JAPAN Export Licence No			
Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	Equipments for Technical Guidance of J.I.C.A. * as per attached sheets *	3,314 pcs, 8 set, 5 sheet 4 unit, 190 m,& 6 cans.	Shipping s, charge Freight Insurance	1,238,370
		C.I.F. BAI	GKOK	¥15,021,843
	JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY	(но со	MASRCIAL V	VFNE)
	P.P. SHINSAKU HOGEN PRESIDENT			
	i	1	E.&U	l . D. E.

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

(1)

.

۲

, 1

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
C/No. C-1	Bolt Conveyor (Gasoline Engine Type) TOYO CONVEYOR Model : SA-E	2 set	@¥139,000	¥ 278,000
C/110. C-2	Platform Balance (150 kg)	5 pcs	39,000	195,000
·	• (50 kg)	2 "	31,500	63,000
	Beam Balance (200 g)	2 *	19,000	38,000
	Drying Oven IKEDA BIKA Model : MR-160 AC 220V, 5CHz, Single Phase	1 "		371,000
C/No. C-3	Blower (Gasoline Engine Type) TABATA Model · ho. 5 Serial No. No. 5	1 *		510, 000
C/No. C-4	Grain Dryer (Gasoline Engine Type) YAMAMOTO Model : FB-38E Serial No. 70372	1 "		200,000
C/No. C-5	Grain Dryer (Gasoline Engine Type) YAMAMOTO Model : FB-38E Serial No. 70932	1 "		200,000
ር ላኔං. ር-6	Box for Grain Dryer	2 pcs	42,000	84,000
C/No. C-7	Corn Sheller CHIKUMASUKI Model : No. 4	1 "		49,500
C/No. C-8	Corn Sheller CHIKUMASUKI Model : No. 4	1 "		49,500
C/No. C-9	Corn Sheller CHIKUMASUKI Model : No. 1	2 *	17,000	34,000
	Vinilon Sheet 4m x 8m	5 sheet	33,000	165,000
	- to be continue -			

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

Nos.	Description of Goods		Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
C/No. C-10	Radio Comunication Equipment				
	SS15A SSB Radio for Fixed Operation	ation	1 unit		¥ 487,000
	AC 220V, 50Hz, Single Phase				
	Serial No. R14893				
	4 Channels Ch. 1 : 7940 kH:	z			
	Ch. 2 r 7795 kH				
	Ch. 3 : 7845 kH:				
	Ch. 4 : 4545 kH:	2			
	(Accessories)				
l	Instruction Menual (English)	- 1			
	GS21A AC Fower Supply	l sot			
	Microphone Adjustment Tool	l get			
	Standard Spare Parts	l sot l sot			
	ZA16B Doublet Antenna	l set			
			<u> </u>		
i i	SS15A SSB Radio for Mobile Ope: DC 12V,	ration	l unit		640,000
	Serial No. R14894	l			
	(Accessories)				
	Instruction Manual (English)	2 pcs			
	GS22A DC Power Supply	lget			
	Microphone	l set			
	Adjustment Tool	l set			
	Standard Spare Parts	l set			
	2S02A Antenna Matching Unit	1 set	:		
	ZA18A Whip Antenna	1 set	-		
	Cable 90D-2022	1 pce			
	Antenna Cord	l pce			
	- to be continue -				
		- 33 -			

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

(3)

Nos.	Description of Goods		Quantity	Unit Price	Amount.
C/No. C-11	R adio Comunication Equipment		1		
	SS15A SSB RAdio for Mobile Op	eration	l unit		¥ 640,000
	DC 12V,				-
	Serial No. R14895				
	(Accessories)				
	Instruction Manual (English) 2 pcs			1
	GS22A DC Power Supply	1 get			1
	Microphone	l set			1
i	Adjustment Tool	l sot			۲ ۲
	Standard Spare Parts	1 set	[
	2802A Antenna Matching Unit	l set			
	ZA18A Whip Antenna	1 set	{		
	Cable 90D-2022	l pce			
	Antenna Cord	1 pce			
	SS15A SSB Radio for Mobils Ope	eration	lunit		640,000
	DC 12V,				
	Serial No. R14896				
	(Accessories)				
	Instruction Manual (English) 2 pcs			
	GS22A DC Power Supply	1 set			
	Microphons	1 set			
	Adjustment Tool	1 set			
	Standard Spare Parts	l set			
	ZSO2A Antenna Matching Unit	1 set			
	ZALSA Whip Antenna	1 set			
	Cable 9CD-2022	1 pce		i	
	Antenna Cord	l pce		· · · ·	- - -
	- to be continue -				
ļ)		

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(4)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
′80. C−12-27	Pre-Fabricated Cold Room NIKKEI ALUMI Model : RHV-20 AC 380V, 50Iz, 3 Phase Accessories (as per attached sheet)	l unit		¥ 8,736,000
Tot	1 Twenty (20) Cases & Seven (7) Bundle.	19 pcs, ⁴ 5 unit, 5 sheet 2 set.	&	¥13,380,000
	- 3:	5 -		

P.O. Box 215. Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

(1)

rner Panel ber Cover n n er Cover n n nel Joiner n n	900x1,900 x 1 20t 448 x 3,000 x 42t 230 x 230 L=1,365 L=2,280 230 x 230 L=1,365 L=2,280 L=1,365 L=2,280 L=2,280 L=3,80	1 pee 4 pes 4 pes 4 pes 4 pes 12 pes 4 pes 12 pes 12 pes 71 pes 84 pes		
ber Cover 1 11 1	230 x 230 L=1,365 L=2,280 230 x 230 L=1,365 L=2,280 L=868 L=1,720	4 pcs 4 pcs 12 pcs 4 pcs 4 pcs 12 pcs 71 pcs 84 pcs		
i B i Π er Cover i Π i Π hel Joiner i H	L=1,365 L=2,280 230 x 230 L=1,365 L=2,280 L=868 L=1,720	4 pcs 12 pcs 4 pcs 4 pcs 12 pcs 71 pcs 84 pcs		
n n er Cover n n nel Joiner n n n n	L=2,280 230 x 230 L=1,365 L=2,280 L=868 L=1,720	12 pcs 4 pcs 4 pcs 12 pcs 71 pcs 84 pcs		
er Cover π π nel Joiner π π π	230 x 230 L=1,365 L=2,280 L=868 L=1,720	4 pes 4 pes 12 pes 71 pes 84 pes		
τ π τ Ν hel Joiner ι Ν ι Ν	L=1,365 L=2,280 L=868 L=1,720	4 pcs 12 pcs 71 pcs 84 pcs		
t H nel Joiner H H H	L=2,280 L=868 L=1,720	12 pcs 71 pcs 84 pcs		
nel Joiner 1 11 1 11	L=868 L=1,720	71 pes 84 pes		
8 87 E 95	L=1,720	84 pcs		
f 91	•			
	L=2,180	112 222		
I Depel		43 pcs		
T Lauer	900 x 3,000 x 42t	29 pcs		
t it	949 x 3,000 x 42t	2 pcs		
t 11	664 x 3,000 x 42t	2 pcs		
per Door Pa	anel 900 x 1,096 x 42t	1 pce		
lling Pane	1 900 x 3,273 x 42t	14 pcs		
1 11	900 x 3,445 x 42t	7 pcs		
1 11	664 x 3,273 x 42t	2 pcs		
11 1	664 x 3,445 x 42t	1 pce		
oor Panel	900 x 3,273 x 42t	14 pcs		
T 11	900 x 3,445 x 42t	7 рез		
n ti	664.x 3,273 x 42t	2 pcs		
1 11	664 x 3,445 x 42t	1 pce		
	to be continued			
	to be continued			
		to be continued	to be continued	to be continued

'Nos,]	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
'No. C-15	Drain Cap		2 pes		
	Drain Cove	r	2 pos		
	Drain Pipe		2 pcs		
	Drain Elbo	4	2 pes		
	Coulking		50 pcs		
	Cramp		7 5 pcs		
	Coao Screw	Belt	88 pcs		
	Thermomete:	r	1 pce		
	Paper Tape		20 pcs		
	Nail		280 pcs		
	Steel Plat	e 50 x '50 x 1t	200 pes	-	
	11 11	50 x 50 x 2t	300 pcs		
	Wood Plate		55 pes		
	Bolt	M8 x 120	55 pas		
	Been Suppor	rter	4 pcs		
	Alumi Flat	e 3t x 50 x 80	17 pcs		
	Chain		4 pcs		
	Turn Backl	e	4 pes		
	U-Bolt		4 pes		
	Bracket		80 pes		
	Insulation	Bolt	60 pcs		
	Packing		60 pcs		
	Bolt	M10 x 25	δ0 pcs		
	Bolt	M10 x 30	80 pcs		
	Cover	2,000L	3 pes		
	Wood Base		1 set		
	Screw	6 x 20	10 pcs		
	Ħ	6 x 60	34 pcs		
	Joiner		4 pes		
	Bolt	M10 x 30	14 pcs		
	Tapping Se	rew 3 x 16	85 pcs		
	to	be continued			
		- 37	_		

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

(3)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
C/No. C-16 C/No. C-17 C/No. C-18 C/No. C-20 C/No. C-20 C/No. C-22 C/No. C-23	Beem H200 x 100 x 5.5 x 8 Beem H100 x 100 x 6 x 8 Beem H250 x 125 x 6 x 9 Beem H200 x 100 x 5.5 x 8 Beem H150 x 75 x 5 x 7 Channel 100 x 50 x 20 x 3.2 Beem H80 x 85 x 3,450L Channel 100 x 50 x 20 x 2.3 Brace 164 Color Roof Deck Plate 600 x 8,750L Golor Roof Frame Mendo Flashing L-900 Keraba L-2,483 "L-1,372 Drain Pipe L-3,600 "L-2,700 Mnkou Gorner Deck Plate L-1,000 "L-1,372 Drain Pipe L-3,600 "L-1,372 Drain Pipe L-3,600 "L-1,372 Drain Pipe L-3,600 "L-1,372 Drool Box Pipe VP25 L4,000 "VP20 L4,000 "L-2,700 Mathematical Sector Sector Sector "Mathematical Sector Sector Sector "Mathematical Sector Sector Sector "Matr Conditioner GT-40-0 Se	8 pcs 4 n 2 n 6 n 12 n 12 n 12 n 12 n 12 n 4 n 36 n 32 n 19 n 76 n 114 n 42 n 2 n 14 n 2 n 14 n 2 n 14 n 2 n 14 n 2 n 15 n 1 set 1 set		
C/No. C-25	Cooling Tower HT-3SQ Cooling Pump 25LPD5.25S - to be continue -	3 # 1 #		

Nos.	Des	cription of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	Control Panel	380V/150V	l set		
	Bracket	K-343N	4 pcs		
	11	K-362NR	1 *		
	Switch	K-376	1 1 1		
	Bracket Stand		5 "		
	Room Light 66	DW	10 "		
	Cooling	Pipe Fitting			
	Valvo	25A	2 *		
	1 1	15A	3 "	ľ.	
	Strainer	25A	1 1		
	Vlve Socket	25A	10 "		
	5	20A	5 "		
	1 7	16A	15 "		
	Nipple	25A	5 1		
	Union	25A	2 ^{II}		
	Elbow #	25A	20 "		
		20A 16A	10 " 20 T		
	Tee	20A			
	100	16A	2 "		
	C Reducer	25 x 20	5 H		
	u	20 x 15	5 11		
	Scocket	25A	10 "		
	1	20A	10 "		
	n	16A	10 "		
	Seal Tape		10 7	İ	
	Bond	3 cans	3 cans		
	Vinyl Tape		10 pes		
	Vinyl Vanvas	_	10 "		
	Saddle	36	20 *		
	# #	28	10 "		
		22	20 "		
	Tapping	¢4 x 20	100 "		
	Electric Wir				
	Out Let Box	100×100	7 "	ł	
	Universal	E31.CB	1 " 2 " 3 " 5 " 5 "		
	1 1	E25	2 #		
	Connecter	E19	3 "		
	COLLISC CEP	E31 E25	5 ⁿ 5 11	·	
	R	E19			
	Plica Tube	30	20 #		
	II II	17	5 m 15 ^u		
	Box Connecter	30	2 pcs		
	R	17	15 H		
	- to be co	ntinue -			
	Ĩ		1	i	

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O. Box 21	TERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY 6. Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.			(5)
Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
JAPAN IN P.O. Box 21 Nos.	Bushing 31 # 25 # 19 Normal Bend 31 # 25 # 19 Coupling 31 # 25 # 19 Coupling 31 # 25 # 19 Suddle 31 # 25 # 19 Suddle 31 # 25 # 19 Vinel Tape 19 Vinel Tape 4¢ x 20 CVV 2 x 4C Wire VCT 2 2C # 30 # VCT 3.5 01 Paint 18 L = can 011 Paint 18 L = can	5 pcs 5 m 25 m 2 m 10 m 5 m 10 m 20 m 30 m 10 m 20 m		

	JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOP	FRATION	AGÊNCY	12 - 1		
	P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku,		AGENCI			
	<u>INVOICI</u>					
Consigne	ed to : <u>DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL AND ECONOMIC</u> COOPERATION FOR COOPERATIVES PROMOTION DEPARTMENT, KEUNG KASHI ROAD, -BANGHON, TEALLAND.	l Data i	15th Eay,			
		Shipped	per * KASI	II SANUT #		
Shipping	Mark :		from Yokohana			
	NAIZE SIDE MARK		toBo	ncicok		
	JICA TECHNICAL COLLABORATION THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN		via			
	DANO/CHIDIPANO VIA BANCANI		on 13th H			
	C/No. U-II Made in Japan	Export	Licence No	Y-73		
Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount		
	Equipments for Tochnical Guidanco of J. I. C. A.			Amount		
	Duplex Corn Shellor KILLY Hodel 22 with Standard accessories	1 sot		¥2,890,000.~		
<u>Fotal Ord</u>	(1) <u>Case only</u>	l set	Shipping charge	¥2,890,000 40,650		
	-		Freicht Insurance	106,957 15,652		
	APAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY	C.I.F. BANG	KOK	¥3,037,259		
	SMINSARU HOGLH PRESIDENT	(пос	erfejroial v	ALUE)		
	- 41 -		.E.&C). E.		

• -

Technical Co-operation Project on Maize Development in Thailand

(Fiscal Year 1978)

SHIPMENT	CONV	EYANCE	EMBARKE D	DISEMBARKED	C.I.F. VAL	UE	B/L NO.	TOTAL	MAIN EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS	RE MARK S	PAGE
	BY SEA BY AIR		DATE	DATE	YEN	US\$		ITEM		(ATTACHED INVOICE)	
1	Sea	Kasem Samut	13 May, '78	25 May, '78	3,053,259 (* 163,259)		Y-38	1	Corn Sheller	Attached Invoice 1	43
2	Sea	Murray	25 Oct., '78	14 Nov., '78	6,168,254		Y-3-B	3	Urea, Chemical Fertilizer, Balance	2.	44
3	Sea	Maritime Explorer	7 Nov., '78	19 Nov., '78	20,610,475		NBK-113	91	Audio-Visual Aids set, Tool set, Tractor, Cultivative Machiens, Irrigation Equipment	3	45∿52
4	Sea	Hermion	21 Feb., '79	11 Mar., '79	3,125,856		YB-28	1	Truck Scale for Seed Processing Plant	4	53754
5	Sea	Jutha Karnchana	5 Mar., '79	13 Mar., '79	34,668,500		YB-86		Conveying Equipment for Seed Processing Plant	5	55^57
б	Sea	Hai Hing	13 Mar., '79	25 Mar., '79	3,757,124		YB-62		Diesel Generator for Seed Processing Plant	6	58
7	Sea	Jutha Rajata	1 Apr., '79		13,139,182				Station Wagon Van, Tractor Ripper, Mobile Duster Rotorvater	7	59

Total

Local Procurement Cost

84,522,650

Note: * Shipment cost was paid in 1978 fiscal year budget.

Grand Total

88,722,650

4,200,000

ł

- . . .

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE No :_____ Consigned to : D. PARTECHT OF TECHTICAL AND ECONOMIC COOPERATION FOR COOPERATIVES PROMOTION DEPARTICHET, KRUNG KASEM ROAD, Date: 15th May, 1978 -BATHINGH THAILAND Shipped per " KASUN SAMUT " Shipping Mark : from Yokohana HAIZE to Banckok SIDE MARK TECHNICAL COLLABORATION AID JICA via_ THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN DIEC/CREBADLIC VIA LANGKOK on 13th May, 1970 C/No. C-29 MADE IN JAPAN Export Licence No Y-33 Unit Nos. Description of Goods Quantity Amount Price Equipments for Technical Guidance of J. I. C. A. Duplog Corn Sheller 1 892 ¥2,590,000.-KILLAY Kodel 22 with Standard accessories Total One (1) Case only 1 cet ¥2,890,000 .-Shipping 40,650.-対法の可以認 char;;e Freight 105,957.-15,652.--Insuranco APAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY C.I.F. BANCKOK 13,053,259.-(NO CHEMERCIAL VALUE) alla. SMINSAKU HOGE PRESIDENT -25 E.&O.E.

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to : DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL AND ECONOMIC No : COOPERATION FOR COOPERATIVES PROMOTION Date: 26th October, 1978 DEPARTMENT, KRUNG KASEM ROAD, BANGKOK, THAILAND

MAIZE JICA

	Shipped per "MURRAY EVERETT"
	from YOKOHAMA
SIDE MARK	to BANGKOK
TECHNICAL COLLABORATION AID THE COVERNMENT OF JAPAN SIDE MARK (IN RED)	via
TECHNICAL COOPERATION BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN	on 25th October, 19
	Export Licence No Y - 3 - B

2

(-3-В

	······································		Shipped	per <u>"MURRAY</u>	EVERETT"
Shipping Ma	urk:			from <u>yoko</u> H	ama
	MAIZE				
		-SIDE MARK		to BANGK	OK
•	JICA	TECHNICAL COLLABORATION THE COVERNMENT OF JAPA		via	
		SIDE MARK (IN RED			
	DTEC / BANGKOK	TECHNICAL COOPERATION BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JA		on 25th Oc	tober, 1978
	C/No. A-30-47 Made in Japan			Licence No <u>Y</u>	- 3 - B
Nos.	Descript	ion of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	Equipments for of J. I. C. A.	Technical Guidance			EVERETT" AMA OK tober, 1978 - 3 - B Amount ¥1,800,000
C/No. A-30-35	UREAR (20kg	/pce)	900 pcs	@¥ 2,000	¥1,800,000
C/No. A-36	" (")	100 "	2,000	200,000 2,535,000
C/No. A-37-45	CHEMICAL FERTIL	IZER (60kg/pce)	500 "	5,070	2,535,000
C/No. A-47	BALANCE 50	0g	5 "	26,900	134,500
	·" 100	0g	5 "	26,900	134,500
Total Eighteen	(18) ALCASESTERNATIO	NAL COOPERATION AGENCY	1510 pcs	Shipping 'charge	¥4,804,000 457,275
		a ful		Ocean Freight Insurance	876,905 30,074
	PP SHIT 1 N900	AAU HOGEN AASIDENT HAYGENES d'A	C.I.F	BANGKOK	¥6,168,254
			(NO C	OMMERCIAL	ALUE)
	OPERATION ACENCY	DO TAPOLIANATINE NAME CO		E.&O	¥6,168,254 ALUE) D.E.

2 - 1

- 44 -

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to : <u>DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL AND ECONOMIC</u> COOPERATION FOR COOPERATIVES PROMOTION DEPARTMENT, KRUNG KASEM ROAD, <u>BANGKOK, THAILAND</u>.

Shipping Mark :



<u>SIDE MARK</u> TECHNICAL COLLABORATION AID THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN SIDE MARK (IN RED) TECHNICAL COOPERATION BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN

C/No. A-1-27 MADE IN JAPAN

Date :	7th M	lovember,	1978
Shipped	per "	MARITIME	EXPLORER "
	from	Yokohama	Nagoya
	to	Bangkok	

З

No:

via

on 6th November, 1978

Export Licence No <u>NEK - 113</u>

Subjection of	Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
そうした いたいたい たいかん たいました いたい かいたい たいだい		Equipments for Technical Guidance of J. I. C. A. - as per attached sheets -	21 unit, 56 set, 72 pcs & 1 lot	Shipping charge Freight Insurance	¥19,046,000 447,380 1,016,616 100,479
たいたいであるというないであるというであるというです。			C.I.F. BANG	кок	¥20,610,475
			(NO COM	MERCIAL VAL	ue)
a post a set our put a de ser a set a ser a ser a set a set					
State State State				E.&O	. E.
Sec. 15		- 45 -			

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
/Hc1	ECLAR Notorcycle Model : CT-90 Franc No. 1017565 Engine No. 1817530	l unit		¥133,830
/No. 1-2	- do - Frano Ho. 1817179 Engine Ko. 1817194	1 "		133,030
/No. A-3	- do Framo Xo. 1817136 Lugine No. 1817117	1 "		133,830
/Ka. 1-4	- do - Freme No. 1317181 Lugine No. 1817115	1 "		133,830
/No. A-5	- do - France No. 1817511 Engine No. 1817515	1 "		133,830
No. 1-5	- do - Frano No. 1817159 Engine No. 1817125	1 "		133,830
110. A-7	- do - Frame No. 1317103 Engine No. 1817197	1 "		133,830
'lio. A-8	- do Frama No. 1816737 Engine No. 1816762	1 "		133,830
No. A-3	- do - Frame No. 1817176 Engine No. 1817192	1 7		133,830
No. A-10	- do - Framo No. 1817167 Julio No. 1817120	<u>)</u> "		133,830
No. 4-11	V HONDA Portable concrator Nodel : E2500 S	5 "	67151,000	302,000
	- to te con	tinuca -		
	- 46	-		

	ITERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY 16. Mitsui Bldg Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.			(2)
Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
lio. A-12	Iron anvil Nodol : All-70	1 sot		¥42,000
	Carage jack Kodel : M-1000M	1 "		136,000
	Chain block Nodel : ZK-5	1 .		57,200
Ko. A-13	y Tool sot Nochanic sot Tire service tool set 0il service tool set Nochanical tool set Tool cabingt Tool cabingt Tool cabingt	1*		721,000
	Adjustable wronch Hodel : ES-3/10/12/15 8", 10", 12", 15" cach 1 pco	1 "		12,300
	Hydraulic jack Kodel : NH-10	1 1 "	(10,800
	Puller sot Hodel : UP-5000	- ' ' '	ł	170,000
	C clamp Model : CV-150	1 1 "		5,400
	V Tap & die uot Nodol : N-320	1 "		44,500
	Gas cutting tool & regulator sot Nedol : G3-10	¥ 3 "		83,700
	Nozzle tester Xodol : DT-50	1 1 "		37,000
	Battary quick charger Nodel : NR-MAX-70D	V 1 "	ļ	105,000
	Baitery hydrometer set Hodol : HM-100	1 "		6,200
	Circuit testor Model : TH-20	1 7	ļ	9,200
	Nicrometer set Rodol : 1525HB	1 1 "		64,900
	Vernidr calipor Kodel : BSC-25	1 "		16,300
	Volt empere tester Kodel : V-8	1 "		6,000
	V Double sledge hammer Nodel : DSH-8	1 "		3,600
v				6,000
4	Reamer set Nodel : R-44			62,300
V 4 1 1 10 . 414 V				5,200
J	•			63,900
	"Rodel: 117R	1")	238,900
lio. A-14 v	Torque wranch Nodel : 4200F	1 "		23,000
V	Electric grinder, bench and floor type Model : HITACHI EEX	1 "		33,000
\sim	AC are welder with accessories Nodel : ATSUS 2207, 5002	1 "		72,100
j	- to bo continued			

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

Nos.	Desc	ription of Goods		Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
v	Eloctric drill	Hodol : MITACH	euPN3	1 set		¥ 26,000
V	Presision thre with standard Kodel : PH 61-		ithe J	1 "		547,000
o. A-15		D 6600 Accessories and tec Soal ring Pin Rod Fork Oil seal Cone Cup Cil seal Boaring Cone Cuy Retainer Oil filter Clutch disc Cap Nose Tank cap Filter Control Kozzle Fan belt Alternator Battery ansy Switch assy Fusebox assy Fuse Binch pin Head bulb	211122222223111151411111111072	¹ unit		3, 823,000
o. A-16	V Corn planter	Nodel : 7-3		, <u>1</u> a		321,000
0• A-1 7	Disc plough	Kodol : HFT-114	۲ _ (5 4	GI434,000	868,000
o. A-18	Cultivators	Kodol : RANJONES C	:79	7 .		275,000
	200th harrow	Nodel : HLH 303A		1 *		178,000
	"Chisol plough	Nodel : NF-24	ł	J 1 *		416,000
	}	- to ba a	ontinuod	-	ļ {	
			- 48 -			

P.O. Box 21	TERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY 6. Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.				(4)
Nos.	Description of Goods		Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
No. A~19	V Boom sprayer Hedel : BSM-T402	v	l unit		¥694,000
No. A-20	Dustor, nount type Hodel : ED-100P	$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$	1 "		e 894,000
No. A-21	Hand grip typo megaphone Hodel : EN-303		2 pzs	G¥ 14,600	29,20
3÷_	Negaphono CA-711 1 pco SC-10P 2 " E-2 1 "	\checkmark	2 805	33,500	78,000
	V Reflez horn speaker TC-NIOF & 3T-480	\mathbf{v}	6 cot	8,900	55,10
	Wireless nicrophone tuner set NT-02 pro-amplifier NTA-40.68 wireless microphone WTA-40.68 wireless tuner unit		1 "		37,80
10. Y-55	V Electric sau Model : KISLER 250	M	1 pce		824,000
10, 1-23	V Tout sieve die 200mm 9.52 mm 7.93 mm 6.73 mm 5.66 mm 4.76 mm 4.00 mm		2 pot	18,900	37,8 00
V	Inculator Model : MIR-150 220V, 508z		1 pc0		364,000
io, 1-24	Juto stonell duplicator Hodel : 255 220V, 50Hz	V	1 "		273,000
U	Copying cachino RICOPY HODEL : PT-730 220V, 50.1:	V	1 "		341,000
V	Roll paper A4, B4 each 20 bor Tonor 5 pcs		1 set		275,000
Ŷ	Electric typewriter HERMAS " AKRASSEDOR "	Ч	l peo		228,000
No. A-25	Bench drilling nachine Nodol : ESB-3503 220V, 50Hz	۲	1 set		79,800
-	Valve refacer Kodel : NB-145 220V, 50Hs	1	1 "		451,200
	/ Velve seat grinder Model : VSG-1000 2207, 503z	Y	1 "		206,000
	- to be continu	200	641		

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
5 . 4- 26	Tripod for camera V Starco cassette recorder Nodol : VloTON KD-22 with microphono & cassette tape	l pco 2 net	6357.600	29,000 F115,200
v	Stereo preamplifier SANNUI CA-2000 Stereo power amplifier DA-2009	1 oct		214,000
*	Full-automatic direct-drive turntable Nodel FICALER : PL-570 with pick up (FC-550)	1 peo		94,400
v	Speaker system, 3 vey Nodel : PICALER RPM-40	4 ¹¹	22,300	83,200
۲	Speaker system, 2 way V Nodel : PIOLLA 35-95	4 "	7,500	30,000
v	Storeu cassott e deck Nodol : SONY TCK-7 II	1 pod		84,600
~	Kicrophono Kodel : DMF1A V	5 "	9,400	47,000
v	Nicrophone Kodel : ECN31H v with stand (A-16)	5 "	5,800	29,000
~	Microphone mixer Model : MX-710	Г н		131,000
v	Cameru body with case CANCH : F1	1 "		108,000
۲	Camera leas CAHON : FD35ma, F2.0 v with skylight) "		29,000
,	Camora lens CANON : FDSOrm, F5.5 vith skylight	J a		13,000
· · ·	Comera lons CANON : FD30-200mm, F4 /	2 "		100 ₀ 000
Y	Canora rolonse	1 "	{	900
ł	Comera flash NIKON i SB-7	1 "	{ }	17,600
v	Slide projector Model "SUPER CABIN III With projection lamp, lens, magazine and case	1 oot		63,700
Y	Signalcordor CABIN Nodel : CS-3000 Y	l pco		52,600
	Slids projector, TUIN CABIN Nodel : 900A 220V, 50Ms With projection lamp, screen, film carrier roll film carrier, auto changer and case	l sot		51,300
	165/m Sound projector Kodel : ZLNO 15-0L (NO) 220V, 50Hz with stand	<u>1</u> 19		293,400

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
				- <u>,</u>
V	Day-light scroon Model : HV-4 with stand	l poe		¥36,200
N	Sn/m sound projector Nodel : ST-1200HD with lamp 220V, 50Hz	1 *		250,000
V	Screen for sound projector	1 *		28,300
	Bm/m sound projector Nodel : HX-4	ј и		3,600
v	Extension speaker Kodel : SK-315	2 *	G¥ 5,900	11,800
ĩ	Editor, dual type Hodel : 912	ј н		13,700
r	Day-licht acreen	1 "		3,000
1	Screen 60 x 80cm Y] "		27,400
4	Auto-rocl 120m	5 °	740	3,700
`r	Koadphono Kodel : HP-010	1 57		3,000
k	En/m movio camera ELEO " SUFER ' SOUND LOODS "	J #		3.75,000
2	Lens protector	1 cet		4,300
	Novis light Hodel : EI-650] *		11,500
	Film Kodak : KMA 594	20 pcs	1,690	33,600
٤	Overhead projector ELNO : HP-2450 with writing roll attachment roll film 2 pcs film shoot 200 shoets	l aet		117,300
v	∧O opaquo projector √ Nodel : 3527D "STD"	1 *		432,600
\checkmark	Spot light set Nodel : G-5	2 ⁿ	37,000	74,000
V	Irrigation equipment Rain gun RC-50 1 Nozzle stand RD-3 1 Hose 20 Pump (80mm) 1	<u>)</u> n		1,052,000
27	Parts for HONDA Motorcycle Hodel : CT-90 42711-102-006 Tire 10 42712-102-761 Tube 10 98066-58714 Plug 30 34905-035-000 Bulb, winker 20 34905-035-000 Bulb, stop 20 34906-041-671 Bulb, stop 20 34908-230-000 Bulb, stop 20 5200-11500 Fuso, 15A 100 53175-028-672 Lever, R 10 53173-051-000 Lever, L 10	l lot		148,700

- 51 -

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O. Box 216. Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

Unit Price Quantity Amount Nos. Description of Goods 07701-0010200 Nipple spanner 10 Not patch 10 20 Tire lover Total Theaty seven (27) Cases 119,046,000.-- 52 -

(7)

	JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPE P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku,		AGENCY	4 - 1
	INVOICE			
Consign	ed to : DEPARTMENT OF TEXHNICAL AND ECONOMI COOPERATION FOR COOPERATIVES PROMOS DEPARTMENT, ARUNG KASEN ROAD, BALOKCK, THAILAND			.1979
		Shipped 1	per "HERM	107"
Shippin	g Mark :	1	rom Yoko	hatte
	SIDE MARK	t	o Bangk	ok
	JICA TECHNICAL COOPERATION BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPA	N N	/ia	
	JILC/FRASUTHABAD		nFab	21,1979
	C/No. B-1-3 MADE IN JAPAN			
Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	TEUCK-SCALE EQUIPMENT FOR SEAD PROCESSING PLANT & BALANCE SCALE EQUIPMENT FOR SAED PROCESSING FAR NT - Specification as per attached sheet -			MARCIAL VALUE CECCH JALAN
		2 sets		¥2,760,000
	JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOLERATION AGENC:	Shipp Ocean Insur	ing Chorge Freight ancu, Frem	¥82,450 ¥263,473 : 719,928
-	PP SHINSARU NOGEN PRESIDENT	C.I. }	• Bangkuk	43,125,856 #*********
		l	E.&	.O.E
	- 53 -		2.0	

(1)

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

Unit Amount Quantity **Description** of Goods Nos. Price TRUCK-SCALE LUIPHLAT FOR SEED PROCESSING ¥2,390,000.-1 set PLANT 1. Beam Box 1 set 2. Grease 1 pce. 1 3. Bruch 1 set 4. Frinting Cards 5. Second Julerum Pivot Link 2 pcs. 2 8 6. Second Lond Fivot pearing 7. First Load Fivot Link (with Bearing) 4 8. Connecting Link (with Bearing)2 " 9. Second Fower Pivot Link(with Bearing)1 " 10. Flatfors + late 4 4 1 " 11. Platfors Flate 2 " 12. Machole Cover 2 " 13. Girder 8 19 14. Auxiliary Grider 2 " 15. Auxiliary Girder 2 " 16. First wever 1 " 17. Second Lever 18. First Filorum stand (with Bearing) 4 " 19. First Julcrum Stand Base 4 10 20. Liner 1 set 21. Second Fulcrum Stand 1 pce. 4 ň 22. Check rod 1 " 23. Second rulerum rivot Pin 2 # 24. Check Lod Seceive Angle (with flat "older for Check Rod) 25. Check Hod Cover Plate 2 " 26. Double-Threaded Holt for Check Rod 4 " 27. Anchar Bolt 12 * 4 n 28. Round Holder for Check Rod 50 * 29. Bolt for +latform +late 40 ¹⁰ 30. Auxiliary Girder Bolt 31. Balance weight5 1 BALANCE SCALE FAULTMENT FOR SEED PROCESSING PLANT 370,000. 1 set 32. Auto Shutter 1 pce. 33. Hopper for Auto Scale 1 # 1 11 34. Platform scale n 35. Trestle 1 36. Control Fanel for Auto Scale 1 " 37. Spare Farts for Auto Scale 1 set 38. Foot witch 1 pce. TOFALL 2 sets ¥2,760,000.-Ucean Freight : .263,478.-Insurance. Irem. 1 319,923.-Clirk. Buskk +3,125,056-

- 54 -

INVOICE

Consigned to : DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL AND ECCNOMIC COOPERATION FOR COOPERATIVES PROMOTION DEPARTMENT, KRUNG KASEM ROAD, BANGKOK, THAILAND	No: Date: <u>March 5, 1979</u>
	Shipped per "JUTHA KARNCHANA"
Shipping Mark :	from <u>Yo</u> kohama
SIDE MARK	to Bangkok
TECHNICAL COOPERATION	via
DTEC/PRABUTHABAD C/No. B-5-16	on March 5, 1979

	JAPAN INTERNAT			ACENOV	5 - 1
		IONAL COOPE (sui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, '		AGENCY	
		INVOICE			
L. Co	signed to : DEPARTMENT OF TECH COOPERATION FOR CON DEPARIMENT, KRUNG I BANGKOK, THAILAND	OPERATIVES PROMOTI KASEM ROAD,	ON		
					<u>979</u>
Sh	pping Mark :				KARNCHANA"
					ела
	JICA :	SIDE MARK			
		GOVERNMENT OF JAPS	IN		5, 1979
	C/No. B-5-16 Made in Japan				
Nos.	Description of	Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	CONVEYING EQUIPMENT &	ETC.			RCIAL VALUE DAN JAPAN
	- Specification as per				
	Atī	ached ahest ⊶	Ocean 1	g Charge: 'reight : ce Prem.:	¥31,240,000,- 659,263 2,539,555 229,682
	JAPAN INTERNATIONAL CO	OPERATION AGENCY	C.I.F.	BANGKOK	¥34,668,500
	P.P SIMINSARU PRESIDE	12 JOGEN NT			
	1	ł		E.&	.0.E
		- 55 -			
数					

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

•

(1)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
2	CORN SHELLING EQUIPMENT MODEL: 22	l unit		¥6,420,000.
3	BELT-CONVEYOR FOR CORN SHELLER THROWING	1"		870,000.
4	BELT-CONVEYOR FOR CORN SHELLER EXHAUST	L "		260,000.
5	INTAKE HOPPER-	1 "		340,000.
6	BUCKET ELEVATOR FOR BINS (B)	1 "		675,000.
7	BINS (B)	l set		5,410,000.
8	BELT-CONVEYOR FOR VIN (B) EXHAUST	l unit		564,000.
9	BUCKET ELEVATOR FOR TANKS THROWING	1"		558,000 .
10	TANKS	2 "	@¥585,000	- 1,170,000.
11	BLIT-CONVEYOR FOR TANKS EXHAUST	1"		534,000.
12	INTAKE HOPPER	יי ב		340,000.
13	BUCKET ELEVATOR FOR NO.245, SEED CLEANER THROWING	1"		546,000.
14	No.245 SEED CLEANER	1"		1,905,000.
15	BUCKET ELEVATOR FOR NO.2 PRECISION GRADER THROWING	ז יי		430 , 000 。
16	NO.2 PRECISION GRADER	lset		3,680,000.
17	BUCKET ELEVATOR FOR SEED TREATER THROWING	l unit		370,000.
18	SEED TREATER SS-1	יי ב		3,525,000.
19	BUCKET ELEVATOR FOR RESERVOIR TANK THROWING	1"		489,000.
20	RESERVOIR TANK	יי ב		450,000.
21	SEWING MACHINE B(DS-211)	1"	[480,000.
22	DUST COLLECTING DUCT	l set		610,000.

PAN IN	TERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENC	Y		
), Box 21	6, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.			(2)
05.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
3	DUST COLLECTING DYCLONE	l unit		¥360,000
4	CUST COLLECTING ELECTRIC CYCLONE	1"		530,000
5	MOISTURE METER PB-1K	יי ב		104,000
6	CONTROL PANEL	l sheet		620,000
3 4 5 6 TAL:		22 units 3 set & 1 sheet		¥31,240,000
		Ocean	ing Charge Freight ance Prem.	659,263 2,539,555 229,682
		C,I.F	BANGKOK	¥34,668,500

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to 3	DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL ECONOMIC COOPERATION FOR COUPERATIVES PROMOTION DEPARTMENT, KRING KASEM BOAD, BANGKOK, THAILAND	No: Date:
		Shipped per "HAI KING"
Shipping Mar	k :	from Tokohama
	SIDE MARK	to Bangicei c
DTE	JICA TECHNICAL COOPERATION BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN BANGKOK	vja

VIA BANGKOK C/No.B-4, B-17 MADE IN JAPAN

Export Licence No

Nos.	Description of Goods	6	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
				NO COMPECIAL VALUE EX-GODON JAPAN	
	DIESSL GENERATOR EDG-60		l unit		\$1,900,000
	No.245 SEED CLEANER		1 *		1,200,000
	No.2 PRECISION GRADER		l set		400,000
	TOTAL:	ž. 	2 units 1 set		¥3,500,000
			Shipping Ocean Fro Insurance	eight	69,200,- 163,027,- 24,897,-
	PAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCE		C.I.F. B	NGKOK	¥3,757,124
	9.P SHINSAKU HOGEN PRESIDENT				
	1	I		&.O.E	

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to :	Department of Technical and Economic	No. :
	Cooperation for Cooperatives Promotion	Date:
	Department, Krung Kasem Road, Bangkok, Thailand.	Shipped per
Shipping Mark		from Yokohama
	MAIZE SUDE MARK	to Prabuthabad
<	JICA TECHNICAL COLLABORATION AID THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN	via Bangkok
v	C/PRAEU HABAD IA BANGAON C/No. C-1 ~UP	on

MADE IN JAPAN

Export Licence No. . .

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	
1.	Malky Talky, Sony ICB-770	2 sets	у 69,900	¥ 139,000	
2.	Bush Cutter, Xenach FBC-22	2 p'cs	25,900	51,800	
3.	Station Jagon, Liscan 160B Van	3 sets	927,000	} .	
	Spare Parts for 160B Von	3 "	103,000	309,000	
Ą.,	dotrry Cultivator, Johashi KA-241	2 "	624,500	1,249,000	
5.	Self-Propelling Type Corpet Duster	ce'ת 1	ł	1,750,000	
6.	Beeds Counter, Lihon-New Wolland, A-pac 701, with Wransformer	: l set		1,658,000	
7.	Tractor, HF 185	1 "		3,214,000	
	Sphre Parts for MF 165	" 1		321,400	
ť,	Disc Plou, Kokkai-Ford H-112	ייב		336,000 ·	
		Total	¥	11,810,000	
	1	E. & O. E.			

E.&O.E.

Χ.